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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 882

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 MARCH 2011
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 06)

882. Mr L W Greyling (ID) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1) Whether a study has been done on the externality costs arising from the use of different energy generation technologies; if not, why not; if so,

(2) whether the document will be made available to the public; if not, why not; if so, when?
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REPLY:

(1) This question falls outside the mandate of the Department and should be referred to the Department of Minerals and Energy.

(2) Falls away.
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